

TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR
GARY DICKSON

TOWN COUNCIL
WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.
JEFF PIEKAREC
JOSEPH CONTAFIO
WILLIAM BAUER

June 26, 2020

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Award of Contract – Phase 6 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract

Honorable Board Members,

Bids were opened on June 26, 2020 for the above referenced project. A copy of the bid tabulations is enclosed for your information and review. The low bidder was United Survey Incorporated, Headquartered in Cleveland Ohio and with an office in West Seneca with a bid amount of \$2,198,030. This includes a \$300,000 allowance for possible repairs to sewer mains that the Town's sewer crew could not televise last year.

Please note the bid amounts are the total of the Contractor's unit prices multiplied by the estimated quantities in the bid for each item. The final contract amount will be based on the actual amount of work completed, as measured by the engineer. This work will be paid for from remaining funds from the 2011 bonding that occurred for sewer rehabilitation along with grant funding that will be received from NYSEFC for phase 5 and 6 sewer rehabilitation.

We have reviewed their bid with them and have worked with USI on phases 1 through 4 sewer repairs in West Seneca. We are comfortable with their bid and ability to perform the work. They are aware of the need to complete this work by the end of this year and committed to making that happen. Therefore, we recommend that the Town Board pass a resolution **"Accepting the Bid received from United Survey, Incorporated for the Phase 6 Sewer Rehabilitation Contract contingent upon them providing the necessary M/WBE documentation and other paperwork required by NYSEFC, and awarding them a contract in the amount of \$2,198,030.00"**.

Please contact me should you have any questions about this project

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

OWNER: TOWN OF WEST SENECA
 PROJECT: 2020 Phase 6 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
 JOB NO: 12049.01
 BID DATE: 6/25/2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Aroid Construction		Kenyon Pipeline		United Survey		National Watermain	
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Clean and Televisive Sanitary Sewer Main	30000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,000.00
3.1	Lining of 18" Sanitary Sewer Mains	1500	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 98,700.00
3.2	Lining of 12" Sanitary Sewer Mains	400	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.3	Lining Of 10" Sanitary Sewer Mains	2200	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$33.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 133,650.00
3.4	Lining of 8" Sanitary Sewer Mains	40000	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680,000.00	\$29.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$ 23.35	\$ 934,000.00
4	Test Sewer Laterals and Seal with Grout	920	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 625,600.00	\$400.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 334,880.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 345,000.00
5	Spot Repair	30	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
6	Line Existing Manhole with 1/2" Cement Spray	920	VF	\$ 185.00	\$ 170,200.00	\$185.00	\$ 170,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 161,000.00
7	Seal Manhole Joints	250	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
8	Install Chimney Seal in Sanitary Manhole	350	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$360.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 96,250.00
9	Rebuild Chimney and Reset Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Open and Inspect Existing Manhole	26	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00
11	Locate and Inspect Existing Manhole	25	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
12	Field Change Allowance	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,484,290.00	\$ 3,124,000.00	\$ 2,517,400.00	\$ 2,198,030.00	\$ 2,283,175.00				